37
7
S
iB
a
r
T
h

h
y
risto
r
S
u
rg
e
P
ro
te
c
to
rs
SMA 50A Standard "SA" and "NSA" Devices
TVA170SA-L 170 265 150 4.0 20 39 170A X
TVA170NSA-L 170 220 150 4.0 20 39 17NA X
TVA200SA-L 200 320 150 4.0 17 33 200A X
TVA220NSA-L 220 300 150 4.0 17 33 22NA X
TVA270SA-L 270 365 150 4.0 16 31 270A X
TVA275NSA-L 275 350 150 4.0 16 31 27NA X
SMA 50A Reduced Capacitance "RSA" Devices
TVA065RSA-L 65 88 150 4.0 20 40 A065 X
TVA090RSA-L 90 130 150 4.0 20 40 A090 X
TVA120RSA-L 120 160 150 4.0 16 30 A120 X
TVA130RSA-L 130 173 150 4.0 14 30 A130 X
TVA170RSA-L 170 220 150 4.0 14 25 A170 X
TVA190RSA-L 190 260 150 4.0 14 25 A190 X
TVA220RSA-L 220 295 150 4.0 12 25 A220 X
TVA270RSA-L 275 350 150 4.0 12 25 A270 X
TVA300RSA-L 320 400 150 4.0 12 25 A300 X
SMB 50A Standard "SA" and "NSA" Devices
TVB058SA-L 58 77 150 4.0 43 80 058A X
TVB058NSA-L 58 77 150 4.0 44 84 58NA X
TVB065NSA-L 65 88 150 4.0 41 79 65NA X
TVB075NSA-L 75 98 150 4.0 34 65 75NA X
TVB090NSA-L 90 130 150 4.0 31 58 90NA X
TVB120NSA-L 120 160 150 4.0 24 46 12NA X
TVB140NSA-L 140 180 150 4.0 23 44 14NA X
TVB170SA-L 170 265 150 4.0 18 35 170A X
TVB170NSA-L 170 220 150 4.0 20 39 17NA X
TVB180SA-L 180 219 150 4.0 30 (MAX) 60 (MAX) 180A X
TVB180NSA-L 180 240 150 4.0 19 37 18NA X
TVB190NSA-L 190 260 150 4.0 19 36 19NA X
TVB200SA-L 200 320 150 4.0 18 35 200A X
TVB220NSA-L 220 300 150 4.0 17 33 22NA X
TVB270SA-L 270 365 150 4.0 15 32 270A X
TVB275NSA-L 275 350 150 4.0 15 31 27NA X
TVB300SA-L 300 400 150 4.0 14 27 300A X
TVB320NSA-L 320 400 150 4.0 14 27 32NA X
SMB 50A Reduced Capacitance "RSA" Devices
TVB065RSA-L 65 88 150 4.0 20 40 65RA X
TVB090RSA-L 90 130 150 4.0 20 40 90RA X
TVB120RSA-L 120 160 150 4.0 16 30 12RA X
TVB130RSA-L 130 173 150 4.0 14 30 13RA X
TVB170RSA-L 170 220 150 4.0 14 25 17RA X
TVB190RSA-L 190 260 150 4.0 14 25 19RA X
TVB220RSA-L 220 295 150 4.0 12 25 22RA X
TVB270RSA-L 275 350 150 4.0 12 25 27RA X
TVB300RSA-L 320 400 150 4.0 12 25 30RA X
SMB 80A Standard "SB" and "NSB" Devices
TVB006SB-L 6 20 50 (TYP) 4.0 -- 50 (TYP) B006 X
TVB058NSB-L 58 77 150 4.0 67 129 58NB X
TVB065NSB-L 65 88 150 4.0 64 123 65NB X
TVB075NSB-L 75 98 150 4.0 63 122 75NB X
TVB090NSB-L 90 130 150 4.0 49 95 90NB X
TVB120NSB-L 120 160 150 4.0 38 75 12NB X
TVB140NSB-L 140 180 150 4.0 36 70 14NB X
TVB170NSB-L 170 220 150 4.0 29 59 17NB X
TVB180NSB-L 180 240 150 4.0 29 59 18NB X
TVB190NSB-L 190 260 150 4.0 28 56 19NB X
TVB200SB-L 200 320 150 4.0 30 49 200B X
TVB220NSB-L 220 300 150 4.0 26 52 22NB X
Electrical Characteristics, Part Marking and Agency Approval for
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
Table SB1
VDM Max.
(V)Part Number
VBO Max.
(V)
IH Min.
(mA)
VT Max.
(V)
C1 @50VTyp.
(pF)
C2 @ 2VTyp.
(pF)
Part
Marking UL Approval
RoHS compliant, ELV compliant
40
7
SMB 80A Standard "SB" and "NSB" Devices
TVB270SB-L 270 350 150 4.0 25 50 270B X
TVB275NSB-L 275 350 150 4.0 23 47 27NB X
TVB300SB-L 300 400 150 4.0 21 42 300B X
TVB320NSB-L 320 400 150 4.0 22 44 32NB X
SMB 80A Micro Capacitance "MSB" Devices
TVB120MSB-L 120 160 150 4.0 12 25 12MB X
TVB140MSB-L 140 180 150 4.0 12 25 14MB X
TVB170MSB-L 170 220 150 4.0 12 25 17MB X
TVB190MSB-L 190 260 150 4.0 12 25 19MB X
TVB220MSB-L 220 295 150 4.0 12 25 22MB X
TVB270MSB-L 275 350 150 4.0 12 25 27MB X
TVB300MSB-L 320 400 150 4.0 12 25 30MB X
SMB 100A Standard "SC"and "NSC" Devices
TVB058NSC-L 58 77 150 4.0 114 222 58NC X
TVB065NSC-L 65 88 150 4.0 103 198 65NC X
TVB075NSC-L 75 98 150 4.0 90 176 75NC X
TVB090NSC-L 90 130 150 4.0 79 154 90NC X
TVB120NSC-L 120 160 150 4.0 72 140 12NC X
TVB140NSC-L 140 180 150 4.0 66 130 14NC X
TVB170SC-L 170 265 150 4.0 60 125 170C X
TVB170NSC-L 170 220 150 4.0 48 99 17NC X
TVB180NSC-L 180 240 150 4.0 48 97 18NC X
TVB190NSC-L 190 260 150 4.0 44 90 19NC X
TVB200SC-L 200 320 150 4.0 55 115 200C X
TVB220NSC-L 220 300 150 4.0 41 81 22NC X
TVB270SC-L 270 365 150 4.0 50 110 270C X
TVB275NSC-L 275 350 150 4.0 38 76 27NC X
TVB300SC-L 300 400 150 4.0 47 98 300C X
TVB320NSC-L 320 400 150 4.0 35 71 32NC X
SMB 100A Reduced Capacitance "RSC" Devices
TVB006RSC-L 6 25 50 (typ) 4.0 --- 75 06RC X
TVB025RSC-L 25 40 150 4.0 --- 65 25RC X
TVB035RSC-L 35 55 150 4.0 --- 55 35RC X
TVB065RSC-L 65 88 150 4.0 45 90 65RC X
TVB090RSC-L 90 125 150 4.0 40 80 90RC X
TVB120RSC-L 120 160 150 4.0 35 75 12RC X
TVB140RSC-L 140 180 150 4.0 30 65 14RC X
TVB170RSC-L 170 220 150 4.0 30 60 17RC X
TVB190RSC-L 190 260 150 4.0 30 60 19RC X
TVB220RSC-L 220 295 150 4.0 30 60 22RC X
TVB270RSC-L 275 350 150 4.0 30 60 27RC X
TVB300RSC-L 320 400 150 4.0 25 50 30RC X
TVB360RSC-L 360 460 150 4.0 25 50 36RC X
TVB400RSC-L 400 540 150 4.0 20 45 40RC X
SMB 100A Micro Capacitance "MSC" Devices
TVB140MSC-L 140 180 150 4.0 30 60 14MC X
TVB170MSC-L 170 220 150 4.0 25 50 17MC X
TVB190MSC-L 190 260 150 4.0 25 45 19MC X
TVB220MSC-L 220 295 150 4.0 20 40 22MC X
TVB270MSC-L 275 350 150 4.0 20 40 27MC X
TVB300MSC-L 320 400 150 4.0 20 40 30MC X
TVB400MSC-L 400 530 150 4.0 15 30 40MC X
VDM Max.
(V)Part Number
VBO Max.
(V)

W1 12.4 + 2.0, -0
W2 max. 18.4
Part Numbering System for SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
Warning :
• Operation beyond the maximum ratings or improper use may result in device damage and possible electrical arcing and flame.
• The devices are intended for protection against occasional overvoltage fault conditions and should not be used when repeated fault conditions
or prolonged trip events are anticipated.
• Device performance can be impacted negatively if devices are handled in a manner inconsistent with recommended electronic, thermal, and
mechanical procedures for electronic components.
A N (hub dia.)
W2 (measured at hub)
W1 (measured at hub)
TV B 270 R SA -L
RoHS complaint, Pb-free leads, matte tin finish
Surge current rating
SA, SB, SC refer to Table SB2
Product Series:
(Blank) = Standard Series
N = New Series
R = Reduced Capacitance Series
M = Micro Capacitance Series
VDM (max. off-state voltage indicator)
Package type
A = SMA package
B = SMB package
Product Family